

The Statue of Liberty- Ellis Island Foundation Rings The NASDAQ Stock Market Closing Bell

October 28, 2011

About this Marketsite Event:

The Statue of Liberty- Ellis Island Foundation, Inc. will visit the NASDAQ MarketSite in New York City's Times Square to celebrate the 125th anniversary of the dedication of the Statue of Liberty and launch the Statue Torchcam on www.ellisisland.org, providing LIVE real time views of Lady Liberty and NY Harbor from cameras in the Statue's Torch

In honor of the occasion, Stephen A. Briganti, Foundation President and CEO and Brian Cury, CEO and Founder of EarthCam, will ring the Closing Bell.



The Statue of Liberty-Ellis Island Foundation, Inc. is a non-profit organization founded in 1982 to raise funds for and oversee the

historic restorations of the Statue of Liberty and Ellis Island, working in partnership with the National Park Service/U.S. Department of the Interior. Its endowment has funded over 200 projects at the islands

About NASDAQ OMX:

The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. is the world's largest exchange company. It delivers trading, exchange technology and public company services across six continents, with more than 3,600 listed companies. NASDAQ OMX offers multiple capital raising solutions to companies around the globe, including its U.S. listings market, NASDAQ OMX Nordic, NASDAQ OMX Baltic, NASDAQ OMX First North, and the U.S. 144A sector. The company offers trading across multiple asset classes including equities, derivatives, debt, commodities, structured products and exchange-traded funds. NASDAQ OMX technology supports the operations of over 70 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in more than 50 countries. NASDAQ OMX Nordic and NASDAQ OMX Baltic are not legal entities but describe the common offering from NASDAQ OMX exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius. For more information about NASDAQ OMX, visit http://www.nasdaqomx.com.